December 5, 12, 2025           25-05276N

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

COMPLAINT
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

Sixth  JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR Pinellas  COUNTY, 

FLORIDA 
CASE NO: 25-CA-005370

FGCC Case No.: 
FGCC25ON0000114

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:
Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred

Fifty-Four Dollars 
IN U.S. CURRENCY

($15,654.00)
TO: FUN ARCADE, LLC, and RA-
MON, LLC., and all parties having 
or claiming to have any right, title, 
or interest in the property herein de-
scribed.

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that on 
October 30, 2025, the Florida Gam-
ing Control Commission filed the 
above styled forfeiture action against